Based Learning Strategy for enhancing the performance and retention of geography students in the 

Port Harcourt Local Government Area, Rivers State. Four objectives, four research questions, and 

four hypotheses guided the study. Quasi-experimental design was adopted in the study. One 

hundred and fifty-two (152) senior secondary school two (SSS2) students, which consisted of sixty 

(83) males and forty-eight (69) females in three (3) intact classes, formed the sample size of the 

study. One instrument entitled: Geography Performance Test, which also tested students’